



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47179 of 2025

Pramod
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Satendra Kumar, Sudhanshu Kumar
Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time implead complainant.
2. Put up this case after two weeks as fresh.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

January 8, 2026
SKD