



2026:AHC:35019

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47179 of 2025

Pramod

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Satendra Kumar, Sudhanshu Kumar
Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

Re: Crl. Misc. Impleadment Application No.Nil of 2026

Heard counsel for the parties.

Impleadment application is allowed.

Counsel for the applicant is permitted to implead the opposite parties no.
3 and 4 in the array of parties during course of the day.

Order on application/petition

Issue notice to opposite parties no. 3 and 4.

Put up this matter on 19.03.2026, as fresh.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

February 17, 2026
Meenu Singh